User Manual
Please read and keep these instructions. Indoor use only.
Models:CBETG-16,CBETG-24,CBETG-30,CBETG-36,
CBETG-48,CBETG-72
Electric Griddle
User Manual
Important Safeguards
1. Ensure that the power supply you are using is adequate for continual griddle use and the voltage is correct.
2. Allow at least 8" of clearance around all sides.
3. Unplug the unit when not in use and before cleaning.
4. Do not immerse unit, cord or plug in liquid at any time.
5. Do not operate unattended.
6. Do not use this unit for anything other than its intended use.
7. Do not use outdoors.
8. Always use on a firm, dry and level surface.
9. Do not use if unit has a damaged cord or plug, in the event the appliance malfunctions, or has been damaged in any
manner.
10. Any incorrect installation, alterations, adjustments and/or improper maintenance can lead to property loss and
injury. All repairs should be done by authorized professionals.
11. To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock.Do not remove cover. No user serviceable parts inside.repair should be
done by authorized service personnel only.
12. Caution hot surface.
13. Intended for commercial and indoor use only.
Save These Instructions
Specifications
Model Voltage Voltage Phase Dimensions (LxWxH) Temp. Range Plug Type
CBETG-16 208V/240V 1500W 1 Phase 16." x 19.75" x 9.5" 120°F - 570°F NEMA 6-20P
CBETG-24 208V/240V 3000W 1 Phase 24" x 19.75" x 9.5" 120°F - 570°F NEMA 6-20P
CBETG-30 208V/240V 4500W 1 Phase 30" x 19.75" x 9.5" 120°F - 570°F NEMA 6-30P
CBETG-36 208V/240V 10500W 3 Phase 36" x 19.75" x 9.5" 120°F - 570°F WIRING
CBETG-48 208V/240V 15000W 3 Phase 48" x 19.75" x 9.5" 120°F - 570°F WIRING
CBETG-72 208V/240V 21000W 3 Phase 72" x 19.75" x 9.5" 120°F - 570°F WIRING
Instructions for First Time Use
There is a thin layer of wax paper on top of the grill plate that must be removed prior to using the griddle.
In order to protect the plates of your new grill during transportation, a layer of food-safe oil was coated on the surface
prior to shipment. This oil is harmless, but must be removed before you begin to use. To remove, preheat the grill until